File No. 25-1/2024-GSS
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITIES
Government of India

1% Floor, Block — 14™, C. G. 0. Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi
Dated 17/10/2024

CORRIGENDUM -1

Subject : - Extension of last date of bid submission for RFP — reg.

With reference to RFP (Bid No. GEM/2024/B/5467017) issued by NCM on 04.10.2024, all
prospective Bidders are hereby informed that the Commission has extended the last date of bid
submission for RFP as follows:

Particulars Original date Revised date
Bid Submission closing date 02:00 PM on 21.10.2024 04:00PM on 24.10.2024
Bid opening date 02:30 PM on 21.10.2024 04:30PM on 24.10.2024

Note : A Corrigendum of RFP would also issued on GeM in due course.

A X4

(Rajeev Mohan)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

ol wET /RAJEEY MOHAN
e wiEs / Under Secratary
| S e st
National Commission for Minorities
U \YER /Government of India
14, Wllal mrudien, ) g, w5 Bed-1ins
4, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110043




File No. 25-1/2024-GSS
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITIES
Government of India
1* Floor, Block — 14™, C. G. 0. Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi
Dated 17/10/2024
CORRIGENDUM - 1I
Subject : - Invitation of Tender for selection of Event Management Agency for Celebration of 556"
Birth Anniversary of Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji — reg.

National Commission for Minorities (NCM) has invited proposal through GeM vide Bid No.
GEM/2024/B/5467017 dated 04.10.2024 for selection of Event Management Agency for Celebration
of 556" Birth Anniversary of Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji on 15™ November 2024. Subsequent to pre-bid
meeting held on 10.10.2024 with bidders, following amendments to the RFP document are made

with immediate effect : -
S.No. RFP Reference Existing Clause Amended Clause
(i) | Annexure-l, CCTV camera from 26 27 CCTV camera on 14" & 15"
Para 2 (F) - November 2024
Miscellaneous
SI. No. 19/ Page - 10
(ii) | Annexure-l, (i) Mutter paneer (i) Mutter paneer
Para 2 (ii) Dal Makhni (i) Dal Makhni
Catering Services (iii)  Aloogobhi (ili)  Aloogobhi
(A) Menu for (iv) Raitaboondi (iv) Raitaboondi
langer/dinner for (v) Salad, Achar (v) Salad, Achar
500 people (vi) Jeera Rice (vi)  JeeraRice
Page—-10-11 (vii)  Kesar Kheer (vii)  Kesar Kheer
(viii)  Chapati (viii)  Chapati
(ix)  Langar/Dinner will be
served on good quality
disposable eco-friendly
(palm leaf) crockery
(x) Karah/Deg or Degh
Prasad would be served
after Ardas (500 people)
(iti) On GeM Bid Bookl — attachment Irrelevant document inadvertently
Excel Upload Required 1728015645.xlsx uploaded. May be ignored. Correct
[Pg. 3 & 4 of Bid] relevant document is attached
herewith. =

(Rajeev Mohan)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

T WET /RAJEEV MOHAN
S ufia / Under Secretary
U5 e
Mational Commission for tinorities
AT WA/ Government of india
14, Vreftal wrvdaw, ol v, % fieh- 110009
4, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, Hew Deihi-110003




Annexed — ‘A’

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITIES
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
1°*" Floor, Block — 14%",
C. G. O. Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003

(Rajev Mohan)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

T HIET /RAJEEY MOHAN
3 Wl / Under Secretary
YErHEE ey
Nstional Commission for Minorities
AR WER / Government of Indig
18, ¥ifiol Breveian. e Sie 9d fesei-110003
14, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003




Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/5467017
r— Dated: 17-10-2024

2 Govemment Azadi o,
7 eMarketplace  ATMUMahotsaw

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2024/B/5467017-C3

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker’s Cheque in favour of
DDO, NCM
payable at
State bank of India

Bidder has to upioad scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

2. Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of
DDO, NCM
payable at
State bank of India
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

3. File Attachment Click here to view the file.
4. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Bidders are here by requested to kindly follow all (i) all terms & conditions of this organization Tender Doc
uments (ii) Annual Turn Over for 3 years as per Tender Document (iii) Similar work experience for five yea
rs {iv) scope of work (v) qualifying marks for Technical & financial bids (vi) Attend Pre-Bid meeting and pre
sentation is mandatorily,

5. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

Disclaimer

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class | and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

1/2




